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SECTION 4 - ACCESS SERVICES AND RATES

4.1 Rates and Charges

The terminating Tandem-Switched Transport rate schedules are bifurcated into “Standard” and ‘Affil
PCL” rates. The Affil PCL terminating Tandem-Switched Transport rates’ apply to terminating traffic
traversing a Company tandem switch when the terminating carrier is a Company-affiliated price cap
carrier. All other terminating Tandem-Switched Transport traffic is subject to the Standard
terminating Tandem-Switched Transport rates.2

A. Dedicated Trunk Port

PerDSl $163.92

B. Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port

PerDSl $300.00

C. Tandem Switching, per minute of use

Originating, per minute ofuse $0000503
Terminating - Standard $0.00 1600
Terminating - Affil PCL 50.000000 (R)

D. Tandem Switched Transport - Termination

Originating, per minute of use $0.0007 16
Terminating, per minute ofuse $0000000

E. Tandem Switched Transport — Facility, per minute of use per mile

Originating $0.000004
Terminating - Standard $0.000003
Terminating - Affil PCL $0.000000

I Affil PCL terminating Tandem-Switched Transport rates are benchmarked to the price cap LEC rates which are subject to the step
down specified in Commission Rules 51.907(g)(2) and 5 1.907(g).

2 Standard terminating Tandem-Switched Transport rates are benchmarked to the price cap LEC rates which are not subject to the step
down specified in Commission Rules 5 1 .907(g)(2) and 51.907(g).
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SECTION 4- ACCESS SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.) 

4.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.) 

F. Common Transport Multiplexing (DS3/DS 1) 

Originating, per minute of use 
Terminating, per minute of use 

G. Common Trunk Port 

Originating, per minute of use- 8YY 
Originating, per minute of use- Non-8YY 
Terminating, per minute of use 

H. Local Switching 

Originating, per minute of use- 8YY 
Originating, per minute of use - Non-8YY 
Terminating, per minute of use 

I. Carrier Common Line, per minute of use 

Originating - 8YY 
Originating - Non-8YY 
Terminating 

J. Interconnection Charge 

Per minute of use 

K. Database Charges 

LNP Query - per query 
800 Query 

Basic, per query 
Effective July 1, 2022 
Effective July 1, 2023 
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$0.000000 
$0.000000 

$0.0005725 (R) 
$0.001145 
$0.000000 

$0.000967 (R) 
$0.001934 
$0.000000 

$0.000000 
$0.026494 
$0.000000 

$0.000000 

$0.002002 

$0.003981 
$0.0020905 
$0.0002000 
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